]
THE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF KENYA

Haile Selassie Avenue, P.O. Box 52428, Nairobi, 00200, Tel +254(020) 343672, 2249974, 2251300, 341639

Fax 2219689, Email: vc@tukenya.ac.ke, Website: www.tukenya.ac.ke

NAME: MRS NELIS MWINGI MUNDIGI

Current Designation: Assistant Secretary, DEPARTMENT OF BIOLOGICAL AND LIFE SCIENCES
Office Telephone: +254(020) 2219929, 3341639, 3343672
Official Email: nelis.mundigi@tukenya.ac.ke

Consultation Hours: 8AM-5PM MON - FRI

EDUCATION



LEVEL

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate
Certificate
Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Short Course/ Training

O level/Equivalent

KCPE/Equivalent

QUALIFICATION NAME

SHORTHAND III (110 WPM)

SHORTHAND II (80 WPM)

TYPEWRITING III (50 WPM)

SHORTHAND I (60 WPM)

STORE-KEEPING I

BUSINESS ENGLISH 1II

COMMERCE II

OFFICE MANAGEMENT III

BUSINESS ENGLISH III

SECRETARIAL DUTIES II

TYPEWRITING II (40 WPM)

TYPEWRITING I (30 WPM)
OFFICE PRACTICE I
OFFICE PRACTICE II

COMMERCE I

BUSINESS ENGLISH I

COMPUTER OPERATOR

KENYA CERTIFICATE OF
SECONDARY EDUCATION

CERTIFICATE OF PRIMARY
EDUCATION

INSTITUTION

STRIVE AND EXCEL COMMERCIAL
COLLEGE(Kenya)

KENYA NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS
COUNCIL(Kenya)

KENYA NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS
COUNCIL(Kenya)

KENYA NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS
COUNCIL(Kenya)

CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)

NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
STUDIES(Kenya)

CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)

NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
STUDIES(Kenya)

NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
STUDIES(Kenya)

NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
STUDIED(Kenya)

NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
STUDIES(Kenya)

CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)
CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)
CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)
CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)

NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
STUDIES(Kenya)

SISTERS OF MARY IMMACULATE(Kenya)

KIAMBERE MIXED SECONDARY SCHOOL(Kenya)

MARIMARI PRIMARY SCHOOL(Kenya)

YEAR

2021

2017

2016

2015

2013

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2004
2004
2004

2004

2004

2005

2002

1998

WORK EXPERIENCE

PERIOD

INSTITUTION

POSITION

21/11/2016 - TO DATE THE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF KENYA SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT

2005 - 2015

CARLILE COLLEGE CHURCH

RECEPTIONIST& EXAMS OFFICER



