

THE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF KENYA

 $Haile\ Selassie\ Avenue,\ P.O.\ Box\ 52428,\ Nairobi,\ 00200,\ Tel\ +254(020)\ 343672,\ 2249974,\ 2251300,\ 341639$

Fax 2219689, Email: vc@tukenya.ac.ke, Website: www.tukenya.ac.ke

NAME: MRS NELIS MWINGI MUNDIGI





EDUCATION

LEVEL	QUALIFICATION NAME	INSTITUTION	YEAI
Certificate	SHORTHAND III (110 WPM)	STRIVE AND EXCEL COMMERCIAL COLLEGE(Kenya)	2021
Certificate	SHORTHAND II (80 WPM)	KENYA NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL(Kenya)	2017
Certificate	TYPEWRITING III (50 WPM)	KENYA NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL(Kenya)	2016
Certificate	SHORTHAND I (60 WPM)	KENYA NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL(Kenya)	2015
Certificate	STORE-KEEPING I	CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)	2013
Certificate	BUSINESS ENGLISH II	NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS STUDIES(Kenya)	2008
Certificate	COMMERCE II	CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)	2008
Certificate	OFFICE MANAGEMENT III	NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES(Kenya)	2008
Certificate	BUSINESS ENGLISH III	NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS STUDIES(Kenya)	2008
Certificate	SECRETARIAL DUTIES II	NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS STUDIED(Kenya)	2007
Certificate	TYPEWRITING II (40 WPM)	NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS STUDIES(Kenya)	2007
Certificate	TYPEWRITING I (30 WPM)	CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)	2004
Certificate	OFFICE PRACTICE I	CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)	2004
Certificate	OFFICE PRACTICE II	CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)	2004
Certificate	COMMERCE I	CHURCH ARMY COMMUNITY CENTRE(Kenya)	2004
Certificate	BUSINESS ENGLISH I	NAIROBI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS STUDIES(Kenya)	
Short Course/ Training	COMPUTER OPERATOR	SISTERS OF MARY IMMACULATE(Kenya)	2005
O level/Equivalent	KENYA CERTIFICATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION	KIAMBERE MIXED SECONDARY SCHOOL(Kenya)	2002
KCPE/Equivalent	CERTIFICATE OF PRIMARY EDUCATION	MARIMARI PRIMARY SCHOOL(Kenya)	1998

WORK EXPERIENCE			
PERIOD	INSTITUTION	POSITION	
21/11/2016 - TO DATE	THE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF KENYA	SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT	
2005 - 2015	CARLILE COLLEGE CHURCH	RECEPTIONIST& EXAMS OFFICER	